
Wholesale Coverages

Continued 

Wholesale

Coverages for Property lines brokers

Coverage Limits Appetite  Summary Contacts
Commercial  
Property

USD 25M 
(Primary, XS or 
Quota Share)

USD 5M avg. line size 
Target classes: Real estate, public entity, healthcare, schools, wind 
pools, hospitality
Limits: USD 10M CAT; USD 25M AOP
Minimum Premium: USD 50K for Primary; USD 25K for Excess

Christopher.Lee@axaxl.com 
212 915 6719

Chris.Ryan@axaxl.com 
212 915 6557

Eric.Convissar@axaxl.com 
212 587 4049

Brian.Dorrian@axaxl.com  
212 915 6496

Victoria.Killingsworth@axaxl.com
404 348 5555

Dorian.Greene@axaxl.com
347 859 5333

Ana.Morales@axaxl.com 
973 338 3021

Brian.Brennan@axaxl.com
212 857 6897

Energy-Property  
(oil, gas, chem)

USD 100M Domestic companies w/ domestic or global programs including: 
oil, gas, chemical, power/utilities, mining 
Quota Share, USD 100K minimum premium (our share)

Scott.Dalton@axaxl.com 
212 915 6341

Energy-Property  
(utilities, power)

USD 100M

Energy-Property  
(mining)

USD 50M
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The information contained herein is intended for informational purposes only. Insurance coverage in any 
particular case will depend upon the type of policy in effect, the terms, conditions and exclusions in any 
such policy, and the facts of each unique situation. No representation is made that any specific insurance 
coverage would apply in the circumstances outlined herein. Please refer to the individual policy forms for 
specific coverage details. AXA XL is a division of AXA Group providing products and services through three 
business groups: AXA XL Insurance, AXA XL Reinsurance and AXA XL Risk Consulting.  In the US, the AXA XL 
insurance companies are: AXA XL Insurance Company Americas, Greenwich Insurance Company, Indian 
Harbor Insurance Company, XL Insurance America, Inc., XL Specialty Insurance Company and T.H.E. 
Insurance Company. Information accurate as of June 2025.

AXA, the AXA and XL logos are trademarks of AXA SA or its affiliates. © 2025

Coverage Limits Appetite  Summary Contacts
War, Terrorism  
& Political  
Violence

USD 250M Most classes of business including real estate, hospitality, 
health care, construction, public entity

Morgan.Shrubb@axaxl.com
770 677 1730

Francisco.Arias@axaxl.com
404 348 5503

Northeast:
Clara.Chan@axaxl.com 
617 755 2375

Central:
Milena.Russo@axaxl.com 
862 276 9846
 
Robin.Tkacz@axaxl.com
312 876 7214

     Active Assailant USD 25M Most classes of business including real estate, hospitality, health 
care, construction, public entity

Contractors/
Mobile 
Equipment

USD 60M All contractors (limited appetite for crane rental, loggers, 
underground mining and over-the-well oil and gas drilling) 

Southeast:
Ken.Mueller@axaxl.com
770 677 4254

Southcentral: 
Shawn.Langenegger@axaxl.com 
972 707 5804

Northcentral: 
Brett.Musser@axaxl.com 
312 821 8915

West Coast:
Frank.Basich@axaxl.com
925 974 8285
and
Mikki.Williams@axaxl.com 
925 974 8301

Transportation/
Logistics

USD 40M Warehouse operators, supply chain managers,  
Medium to large carriers - 10+power units

Property USD 20M Only in conjunction w/ IM and OM coverages

Ocean Cargo USD 10M International ocean, air, and cargo coverage which can be 
extended for ancillary warehouse/inventory coverage.
Targets: Consumer goods, manufacturers, retailers, 
importers/exporters

Builders Risk/ 
Installation 
(TIVs <50Mn)

USD 50M Contractors, developers and owners - limited frame/cat 
appetite                                                                          
Minimum premium USD 10K                                                                                                                           

Builders Risk  
(TIVs >50Mn)                                                 
*Project Specific                             
*Master Builder’s 
Risk

USD 200M (MFL 
basis)  Excess 
of Loss, QS, 
Lead, Ability to 
write 100% of  
a project

Contractor’s All Risk (CAR) Appetite:  
Buildings, highway construction, water treatment plants, bridges, 
airports, transit systems           
                 
Erecting All Risk (EAR) Appetite: 
Power plants, refineries, petrochemical plants, steel plants, 
process industries, cogeneration facilities                                                                            
USD 10M Critical Cat (Tier 1 Wind & Critical EQ)                                                                                      
Minimum premium: USD 50K                                                                                                 

Joe.Vierling@axaxl.com 
212 915 6693
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